
#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
# '24 STAN 7:57.93

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bishop Chatard (A) # 7:55.90 10

1) STEADHAM, Jack SR 2) BOURGEOIS, Max SR

3) HAINES, JD JR 4) KOLBUS, Ian SR

2 North Central (Indianapolis) (A) 8:09.63 8

1) OSTERMAN, Owen SR 2) PHILLIPS, Gus SO

3) TUASON, Emmett SR 4) HUEFTLE, Alec SR

3 Park Tudor (A) 8:10.74 6

1) HUGHES, Spencer SR 2) RITZ, Cason SR

3) SOUZA, Hayden SR 4) WILEY, Miles SO

4 Brebeuf Jesuit (A) 8:11.03 5

1) LESNET, Malachi SO 2) WILLIAMS, Egan SR

3) POTTS, Teddy SR 4) TODD, Cameron SR

5 Herron (A) 8:26.88 4

1) MURPHY, Griffin SR 2) CORDELL, Anthony SO

3) GOODSON, Spencer JR 4) SINSABAUGH, Asher SR

6 Cathedral (A) 8:43.18 3

1) CUNNINGHAM, Aidan JR 2) CASTOR, Josh SR

3) O'BRIEN, Jack SR 4) SAUL, James SO

7 Lawrence Central (A) 9:00.24 2

1) WATTS, Joshua SR 2) THOMAS, Simeon FR

3) ROGERS, Daniel FR 4) AMOS, Elton FR

8 Purdue Polytechic (A) 10:00.66 1

1) BOWLING, Tobias JR 2) CALOW, Ellis SR

3) METZGER-PEARSON, Eric SO 4) HOPPER-GAUNCE, Ellis SO

#3 Boys 100 Meters
# '24 STAN 10.99

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SLAUGHTER, Devaughn JR Cathedral 11.12 (–0.8)Q 2(1)

2 HARRIS, CJ JR Brebeuf Jesui 11.19 (–0.7)Q 3(1)

3 CLARK, Taylor JR Brebeuf Jesui 11.22 (–0.7)Q 3(2)

4 LEWIS, LeRoy SR Brebeuf Jesui 11.23 (–1.1)Q 1(1)

5 LUTER, Bryson SR Lawrence Ce 11.24 (–0.7)q 3(3)

6 CURRIN, Jermyah SO Riverside 11.26 (–1.1)Q 1(2)

7 BREWER, Jonathan SR Arsenal Tech 11.38 (–0.8)Q 2(2)

8 WEYBRIGHT, Jack SR Bishop Chata 11.40 (–0.8)q 2(3)

9 LOWRANCE, Jaylen JR Lawrence Ce 11.41 (–1.1) 1(3)

10 AVERITTE, Demetrius FR North Central 11.49 (–0.7) 3(4)

11 WILLS COLLINS, Kevin SR Arsenal Tech 11.50 (–0.8) 2(4)

12 BRYANT, Erie SR Heritage Chri 11.61 (–1.1) 1(4)

13 GORDON, DJ SR Park Tudor 11.72 (–0.7) 3(5)

14 FEENEY, Sam SR Bishop Chata 11.73 (–0.8) 2(5)

15 STEWART, Dylan SR Heritage Chri 12.04 (–0.7) 3(6)

16 PIERCE, Jeri'Myah JR Purdue Polyt 12.18 (–1.1) 1(5)

#3 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
17 BULLOCK, Jamel FR Tindley 12.36 (–0.8) 2(6)

18 SMITH, Jacayre FR Tindley 12.42 (–0.7) 3(7)

19 ADENIYI, Iyanu SO Riverside 12.47 (–0.7) 3(8)

20 COZART, Israel JR Herron 12.61 (–1.1) 1(6)

21 WAGNER, Nicolas SO Herron 12.63 (–0.8) 2(7)

22 PHILLIPS, Jonathon SR Cathedral 15.28 (–0.8) 2(8)

CANADY, Issac JR North Central DNF  (NW) 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 LEWIS, LeRoy SR Brebeuf Jesui 11.23Q

2 CURRIN, Jermyah SO Riverside 11.26Q

3 LOWRANCE, Jaylen JR Lawrence Ce 11.41

4 BRYANT, Erie SR Heritage Chri 11.61

5 PIERCE, Jeri'Myah JR Purdue Polyt 12.18

6 COZART, Israel JR Herron 12.61

CANADY, Issac JR North Central DNF

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 SLAUGHTER, Devaughn JR Cathedral 11.12Q

2 BREWER, Jonathan SR Arsenal Tech 11.38Q

3 WEYBRIGHT, Jack SR Bishop Chata 11.40q

4 WILLS COLLINS, Kevin SR Arsenal Tech 11.50

5 FEENEY, Sam SR Bishop Chata 11.73

6 BULLOCK, Jamel FR Tindley 12.36

7 WAGNER, Nicolas SO Herron 12.63

8 PHILLIPS, Jonathon SR Cathedral 15.28

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 HARRIS, CJ JR Brebeuf Jesui 11.19Q

2 CLARK, Taylor JR Brebeuf Jesui 11.22Q

3 LUTER, Bryson SR Lawrence Ce 11.24q

4 AVERITTE, Demetrius FR North Central 11.49

5 GORDON, DJ SR Park Tudor 11.72

6 STEWART, Dylan SR Heritage Chri 12.04

7 SMITH, Jacayre FR Tindley 12.42

8 ADENIYI, Iyanu SO Riverside 12.47

#2 Boys 110m Hurdles
33"

# '24 STAN 14.84

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BOYER, Phoenix SO Bishop Chata 14.97 (–1.3)Q 1(1)

2 WILLIAMS, Evan SO Lawrence Ce 15.19 (–1.3)Q 2(1)

3 HAMSTRA, Will SR North Central 15.37 (–1.3)Q 2(2)
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#2 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
4 SELLARS, Kaden SO North Central 15.63 (–1.3)Q 1(2)

5 BEARDEN, Hayden FR Brebeuf Jesui 15.76 (–1.3)q 2(3)

6 CUTTINO, Elijah SR Riverside 16.26 (–1.3)q 1(3)

7 HARVEY, Jackson SO Cathedral 16.27 (–1.3)q 1(4)

8 PETERSON-LEE, Gregory SO Lawrence Ce 17.01 (–1.3)q 2(4)

9 MOORE, Kealan SO Purdue Polyt 18.18 (–1.3) 1(5)

10 WAGNER, Nicolas SO Herron 19.82 (–1.3) 2(5)

11 SCOTT, Deshaun FR Tindley 21.74 (–1.3) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 BOYER, Phoenix SO Bishop Chata 14.97Q

2 SELLARS, Kaden SO North Central 15.63Q

3 CUTTINO, Elijah SR Riverside 16.26q

4 HARVEY, Jackson SO Cathedral 16.27q

5 MOORE, Kealan SO Purdue Polyt 18.18

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 WILLIAMS, Evan SO Lawrence Ce 15.19Q

2 HAMSTRA, Will SR North Central 15.37Q

3 BEARDEN, Hayden FR Brebeuf Jesui 15.76q

4 PETERSON-LEE, Gregory SO Lawrence Ce 17.01q

5 WAGNER, Nicolas SO Herron 19.82

6 SCOTT, Deshaun FR Tindley 21.74

#9 Boys 200 Meters
# '24 STAN 22.19

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SARGENT, Kalen JR Bishop Chata 22.27 (–1.6)Q 1(1)

2 KUEHR, Keaton JR Bishop Chata 22.61 (–1.2)Q 3(1)

3 WOODSON, Christian SR North Central 22.62 (–1.2)Q 3(2)

4 WATSON, Edwin SO Brebeuf Jesui 22.91 (–1.0)Q 2(1)

5 OKOCHA, Tariq SO Lawrence Ce 22.96 (–1.2)q 3(3)

6 JOHNSON, Ashton SO Cathedral 23.06 (–1.2)q 3(4)

7 HARRIS, CJ JR Brebeuf Jesui 23.07 (–1.6)Q 1(2)

8 BREWER, Jonathan SR Arsenal Tech 23.49 (–1.6) 1(3)

9 WINDLE, Brady FR Cathedral 23.50 (–1.0)Q 2(2)

10 WEIR, Isaiah SO Riverside 23.68 (–1.0) 2(3)

11 DEARMAN, Noah FR Heritage Chri 23.69 (–1.0) 2(4)

12 CHATMAN, James JR Lawrence Ce 23.81 (–1.6) 1(4)

13 ROBINSON, Demare'a SO North Central 23.93 (–1.6) 1(5)

14 STARKS, Mi'Ron SR Arsenal Tech 24.19 (–1.2) 3(5)

15 BATES, Carmon SO Heritage Chri 24.45 (–1.2) 3(6)

16 GUERRA, Landon SO Park Tudor 24.99 (–1.0) 2(5)

#9 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
17 JERNIGAN, Jack JR Herron 25.18 (–1.6) 1(6)

18 WEATHERS, Frederick SO Tindley 25.60 (–1.6) 1(7)

19 BULLOCK, Jamel FR Tindley 25.80 (–1.6) 1(8)

20 BROWN, Henry JR Herron 26.13 (–1.0) 2(6)

WELLINGTON, Noah JR Riverside DNF  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–1.6)

1 SARGENT, Kalen JR Bishop Chata 22.27Q

2 HARRIS, CJ JR Brebeuf Jesui 23.07Q

3 BREWER, Jonathan SR Arsenal Tech 23.49

4 CHATMAN, James JR Lawrence Ce 23.81

5 ROBINSON, Demare'a SO North Central 23.93

6 JERNIGAN, Jack JR Herron 25.18

7 WEATHERS, Frederick SO Tindley 25.60

8 BULLOCK, Jamel FR Tindley 25.80

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (–1.0)

1 WATSON, Edwin SO Brebeuf Jesui 22.91Q

2 WINDLE, Brady FR Cathedral 23.50Q

3 WEIR, Isaiah SO Riverside 23.68

4 DEARMAN, Noah FR Heritage Chri 23.69

5 GUERRA, Landon SO Park Tudor 24.99

6 BROWN, Henry JR Herron 26.13

WELLINGTON, Noah JR Riverside DNF

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.2)

1 KUEHR, Keaton JR Bishop Chata 22.61Q

2 WOODSON, Christian SR North Central 22.62Q

3 OKOCHA, Tariq SO Lawrence Ce 22.96q

4 JOHNSON, Ashton SO Cathedral 23.06q

5 STARKS, Mi'Ron SR Arsenal Tech 24.19

6 BATES, Carmon SO Heritage Chri 24.45

#2 Boys 110m Hurdles
33"

# '24 STAN 14.84

Finals Wind:  (–0.6)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Evan SO Lawrence Ce 14.82 10

2 BOYER, Phoenix SO Bishop Chata 14.92 8

3 HAMSTRA, Will SR North Central 15.12 6

4 BEARDEN, Hayden FR Brebeuf Jesui 15.53 5

5 SELLARS, Kaden SO North Central 15.91 4

6 HARVEY, Jackson SO Cathedral 16.13 3

7 PETERSON-LEE, Gregory SO Lawrence Ce 16.75 2
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#3 Boys 100 Meters
# '24 STAN 10.99

Finals Wind:  (–1.7)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SLAUGHTER, Devaughn JR Cathedral 11.00 10

2 LUTER, Bryson SR Lawrence Ce 11.06 8

3 HARRIS, CJ JR Brebeuf Jesui 11.16 6

4 LEWIS, LeRoy SR Brebeuf Jesui 11.26 5

5 WEYBRIGHT, Jack SR Bishop Chata 11.29 4

6 CLARK, Taylor JR Brebeuf Jesui 11.31

7 CURRIN, Jermyah SO Riverside 11.32 3

8 BREWER, Jonathan SR Arsenal Tech 11.63 2

#4 Boys 1600 Meters
# '24 STAN 4:17.64

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TODD, Cameron SR Brebeuf Jesui 4:24.64 10

2 BOURGEOIS, Max SR Bishop Chata 4:27.78 8

3 TERRY, Keegan FR North Central 4:31.71 6

4 CROMER, Charlie FR North Central 4:41.96 5

5 HOPPER, Ty SO Riverside 4:44.76 4

6 RABER, Alex SR Heritage Chri 4:46.78 3

7 DAHLSTROM, Lukas SO Brebeuf Jesui 4:50.64 2

8 GREEN, Austin JR Heritage Chri 4:57.44 1

9 MERVILDE, Joe JR Cathedral 4:58.79

10 CORDELL, Anthony SO Herron 5:00.99

11 HUNTINGTON, Dagim JR Herron 5:01.75

12 BOYLE, Paddy SO Bishop Chata 5:09.45

13 MERVILDE, Luke FR Cathedral 5:13.38

14 CHOI, Sean SO Park Tudor 5:14.95

15 AMOS, Elton FR Lawrence Ce 5:23.25

16 CROOM, Xavier JR Lawrence Ce 5:30.02

17 LIU, Daniel JR Park Tudor 5:32.59

18 ESPINOZA, David SO Purdue Poly 5:49.41

19 HARRISON, Seth SR Purdue Polyt 6:33.88

20 HALE, Samuel JR Riverside 6:47.20

#5 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
# '24 STAN 42.45

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brebeuf Jesuit (A) # 41.99 2(1) 10

1) HARRIS, CJ JR 2) LEWIS, LeRoy SR

3) WATSON, Edwin SO 4) CLARK, Taylor JR

2 Cathedral (A) # 42.02 2(2) 8

1) DANGERFIELD, Xavier FR 2) JOHNSON, Albren JR

3) SLAUGHTER, Devaughn JR 4) PHILLIPS, Jonathon SR

#5 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Lawrence Central (A) 42.68 2(3) 6

1) LOWRANCE, Jaylen JR 2) OKOCHA, Tariq SO

3) NELSON, Kiyan JR 4) LUTER, Bryson SR

4 Heritage Christian (A) 43.13 2(4) 5

1) BRYANT, Erie SR 2) SEYMOUR, Keigan JR

3) DEARMAN, Nick JR 4) GREENE, DJ SR

5 North Central (Indianapolis) (A) 43.14 2(5) 4

1) CANADY, Issac JR 2) WOODSON, Christian SR

3) AVERITTE, Demetrius FR 4) SMITH, Antonio JR

6 Arsenal Technical (A) 44.50 2(6) 3

1) WILLS COLLINS, Kevin SR 2) BREWER, Jonathan SR

3) OGUNYEMI, Baraq SR 4) STARKS, Mi'Ron SR

7 Tindley (A) 46.77 1(1) 2

1) BAILEY, Jeremiah SR 2) BULLOCK, Jamel FR

3) TURNER, Spencer SO 4) SMITH, Jacayre FR

8 Purdue Polytechic (A) 47.41 1(2) 1

1) THOMPSON, Anthony SO 2) ALLEN, Jordann SO

3) EVANS, La'Mar JR 4) PIERCE, Jeri'Myah JR

9 Riverside (A) 48.73 2(7)

1) WEIR, Isaiah SO 2) CUTTINO, Elijah SR

3) WELLINGTON, Noah JR 4) CURRIN, Jermyah SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Tindley (A) 46.77

1) BAILEY, Jeremiah SR 2) BULLOCK, Jamel FR

3) TURNER, Spencer SO 4) SMITH, Jacayre FR

2 Purdue Polytechic (A) 47.41

1) THOMPSON, Anthony SO 2) ALLEN, Jordann SO

3) EVANS, La'Mar JR 4) PIERCE, Jeri'Myah JR

Section 2 of 2

1 Brebeuf Jesuit (A) # 41.99

1) HARRIS, CJ JR 2) LEWIS, LeRoy SR

3) WATSON, Edwin SO 4) CLARK, Taylor JR

2 Cathedral (A) # 42.02

1) DANGERFIELD, Xavier FR 2) JOHNSON, Albren JR

3) SLAUGHTER, Devaughn JR 4) PHILLIPS, Jonathon SR

3 Lawrence Central (A) 42.68

1) LOWRANCE, Jaylen JR 2) OKOCHA, Tariq SO

3) NELSON, Kiyan JR 4) LUTER, Bryson SR

4 Heritage Christian (A) 43.13

1) BRYANT, Erie SR 2) SEYMOUR, Keigan JR

3) DEARMAN, Nick JR 4) GREENE, DJ SR

5 North Central (Indianapolis) (A) 43.14
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#5 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) CANADY, Issac JR 2) WOODSON, Christian SR

3) AVERITTE, Demetrius FR 4) SMITH, Antonio JR

7 Riverside (A) 48.73

1) WEIR, Isaiah SO 2) CUTTINO, Elijah SR

3) WELLINGTON, Noah JR 4) CURRIN, Jermyah SO

#6 Boys 400 Meters
# '24 STAN 49.16

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SARGENT, Kalen JR Bishop Chata # 48.17 3(1) 10

2 HOLT, Dehnm JR North Central # 48.32 3(2) 8

3 MASON, Korren SR North Central 49.27 3(3) 6

4 RICHARDS, Alex SR Cathedral 50.80 3(4) 5

5 O'NEIL, Quinn FR Bishop Chata 50.97 2(1) 4

6 PALLEKONDA, Daniel SR Heritage Chri 51.18 2(2) 3

7 PALLEKONDA, Ben SO Heritage Chri 51.36 3(5) 2

8 WILEY, Miles SO Park Tudor 51.50 3(6) 1

9 YARBOROUGH, Gavin SR Herron 52.08 3(7)

10 LESNET, Malachi SO Brebeuf Jesui 52.09 2(3)

11 WILLIAMS, Ethan FR Lawrence Ce 52.57 3(8)

12 JACKSON, Victor SO Lawrence Ce 53.19 2(4)

13 GUERRA, Landon SO Park Tudor 54.85 2(5)

14 CRAIG, Tavion SR Arsenal Tech 55.51 1(1)

15 BROWN, Henry JR Herron 56.40 1(2)

16 DUPREE, Miles SR Tindley 58.20 1(3)

17 REESE, Edmund JR Purdue Poly 1:50.47 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 CRAIG, Tavion SR Arsenal Tech 55.51

2 BROWN, Henry JR Herron 56.40

3 DUPREE, Miles SR Tindley 58.20

4 REESE, Edmund JR Purdue Poly 1:50.47

Section 2 of 3

1 O'NEIL, Quinn FR Bishop Chata 50.97

2 PALLEKONDA, Daniel SR Heritage Chri 51.18

3 LESNET, Malachi SO Brebeuf Jesui 52.09

4 JACKSON, Victor SO Lawrence Ce 53.19

5 GUERRA, Landon SO Park Tudor 54.85

Section 3 of 3

1 SARGENT, Kalen JR Bishop Chata # 48.17

2 HOLT, Dehnm JR North Central # 48.32

3 MASON, Korren SR North Central 49.27

4 RICHARDS, Alex SR Cathedral 50.80

5 PALLEKONDA, Ben SO Heritage Chri 51.36

6 WILEY, Miles SO Park Tudor 51.50

#6 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 YARBOROUGH, Gavin SR Herron 52.08

8 WILLIAMS, Ethan FR Lawrence Ce 52.57

#7 Boys 300m Hurdles
30"

# '24 STAN 39.46

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOYER, Phoenix SO Bishop Chata # 38.66 3(1) 10

2 SMITH, Antonio JR North Central # 38.78 3(2) 8

3 BEARDEN, Hayden FR Brebeuf Jesui # 39.01 3(3) 6

4 MCNEAL, Makail JR Lawrence Ce 41.02 3(4) 5

5 HAMSTRA, Will SR North Central 41.23 3(5) 4

6 MORRISON, Harper SR Herron 43.20 2(1) 3

7 PETERSON-LEE, Gregory SO Lawrence Ce 43.34 3(6) 2

8 PRICE, Michael SO Arsenal Tech 44.49 3(7) 1

9 HARVEY, Jackson SO Cathedral 44.87 3(8)

10 WAGNER, Nicolas SO Herron 45.43 2(2)

11 SHAHWAN, Oliver FR Park Tudor 46.80 2(3)

12 CHESEBROUGH, Tate SO Bishop Chata 46.94 2(4)

13 ZAMUDIO, Daniel SO Heritage Chri 47.94 2(5)

14 SCOTT, Deshaun FR Tindley 48.24 2(6)

15 GLOVER, Anthony SO Arsenal Tech 48.25 2(7)

16 SEYMOUR, Keigan JR Heritage Chri 52.51 1(1)

17 TALLEYRAND, Karlenz FR Purdue Polyt 54.08 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SEYMOUR, Keigan JR Heritage Chri 52.51

2 TALLEYRAND, Karlenz FR Purdue Polyt 54.08

Section 2 of 3

1 MORRISON, Harper SR Herron 43.20

2 WAGNER, Nicolas SO Herron 45.43

3 SHAHWAN, Oliver FR Park Tudor 46.80

4 CHESEBROUGH, Tate SO Bishop Chata 46.94

5 ZAMUDIO, Daniel SO Heritage Chri 47.94

6 SCOTT, Deshaun FR Tindley 48.24

7 GLOVER, Anthony SO Arsenal Tech 48.25

Section 3 of 3

1 BOYER, Phoenix SO Bishop Chata # 38.66

2 SMITH, Antonio JR North Central # 38.78

3 BEARDEN, Hayden FR Brebeuf Jesui # 39.01

4 MCNEAL, Makail JR Lawrence Ce 41.02

5 HAMSTRA, Will SR North Central 41.23

6 PETERSON-LEE, Gregory SO Lawrence Ce 43.34

7 PRICE, Michael SO Arsenal Tech 44.49

8 HARVEY, Jackson SO Cathedral 44.87
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#8 Boys 800 Meters
# '24 STAN 1:54.87

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HUEFTLE, Alec SR North Central 1:59.63 2(1) 10

2 SOUZA, Hayden SR Park Tudor 1:59.74 2(2) 8

3 HOBSON, Willem SO Heritage Chri 2:00.29 2(3) 6

4 SINSABAUGH, Asher SR Herron 2:01.00 2(4) 5

5 HUGHES, Spencer SR Park Tudor 2:01.02 2(5) 4

6 LOZANO, Alex SR Cathedral 2:02.39 2(6) 3

7 JENKINS, Joshua FR Lawrence Ce 2:03.63 1(1) 2

8 WYNN, Kahlil SR Lawrence Ce 2:03.74 2(7) 1

9 RIGGLE, Cole SR Heritage Chri 2:04.79 2(8)

10 POTTS, Teddy SR Brebeuf Jesui 2:05.06 1(2)

11 COLLINS, Spencer SR North Central 2:05.27 2(9)

12 CASTOR, Josh SR Cathedral 2:07.39 1(3)

13 JERNIGAN, Jack JR Herron 2:08.97 1(4)

14 WILLIAMS, Elijah JR Arsenal Tech 2:11.10 1(5)

15 WILLIAMS, Egan SR Brebeuf Jesui 2:16.91 2(10)

16 BAILEY, Jeremiah SR Tindley 2:27.43 1(6)

17 HOPPER-GAUNCE, Ellis SO Purdue Polyt 2:31.90 1(7)

18 FLORES, Anthone JR Arsenal Tech 2:37.15 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 JENKINS, Joshua FR Lawrence Ce 2:03.63

2 POTTS, Teddy SR Brebeuf Jesui 2:05.06

3 CASTOR, Josh SR Cathedral 2:07.39

4 JERNIGAN, Jack JR Herron 2:08.97

5 WILLIAMS, Elijah JR Arsenal Tech 2:11.10

6 BAILEY, Jeremiah SR Tindley 2:27.43

7 HOPPER-GAUNCE, Ellis SO Purdue Polyt 2:31.90

8 FLORES, Anthone JR Arsenal Tech 2:37.15

Section 2 of 2

1 HUEFTLE, Alec SR North Central 1:59.63

2 SOUZA, Hayden SR Park Tudor 1:59.74

3 HOBSON, Willem SO Heritage Chri 2:00.29

4 SINSABAUGH, Asher SR Herron 2:01.00

5 HUGHES, Spencer SR Park Tudor 2:01.02

6 LOZANO, Alex SR Cathedral 2:02.39

7 WYNN, Kahlil SR Lawrence Ce 2:03.74

8 RIGGLE, Cole SR Heritage Chri 2:04.79

9 COLLINS, Spencer SR North Central 2:05.27

10 WILLIAMS, Egan SR Brebeuf Jesui 2:16.91

#9 Boys 200 Meters
# '24 STAN 22.19

Finals Wind:  (–0.3)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SARGENT, Kalen JR Bishop Chata # 22.03 10

2 WATSON, Edwin SO Brebeuf Jesui 22.37 8

3 KUEHR, Keaton JR Bishop Chata 22.47 6

4 WOODSON, Christian SR North Central 22.53 5

5 HARRIS, CJ JR Brebeuf Jesui 23.11 4

6 OKOCHA, Tariq SO Lawrence Ce 23.18 3

7 JOHNSON, Ashton SO Cathedral 23.21 2

8 WINDLE, Brady FR Cathedral 23.51 1

#10 Boys 3200 Meters
# '24 STAN 9:13.17

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TODD, Cameron SR Brebeuf Jesui 9:19.20 10

2 HAINES, JD JR Bishop Chata 9:36.33 8

3 OSTERMAN, Owen SR North Central 9:38.93 6

4 HOSTETLER, Grant SO North Central 9:40.59 5

5 KOLBUS, Ian SR Bishop Chata 9:47.99 4

6 MURPHY, Griffin SR Herron 9:54.97 3

7 SKINNER, Jacob JR Brebeuf Jesui 10:42.57 2

8 ANNES, Liam SR Herron 10:59.36 1

9 SAGE, Ben FR Cathedral 11:05.95

10 BOWLING, Tobias JR Purdue Polyt 11:08.34

11 ROGERS, Quinn FR Park Tudor 11:30.73

12 METZGER-PEARSON, Eric SO Purdue Polyt 11:36.08

13 LUNN, Caleb JR Riverside 12:00.80

14 LI, Justin SO Park Tudor 12:16.09

15 JONES, Gavin JR Riverside 14:56.28

HARVEY, Amyron FR Lawrence Ce DNF

#11 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
# '24 STAN 3:22.61

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bishop Chatard (A) # 3:17.02 2(1) 10

1) SARGENT, Kalen JR 2) STEADHAM, Jack SR

3) KUEHR, Keaton JR 4) BOYER, Phoenix SO

2 North Central (Indianapolis) (A) # 3:20.49 2(2) 8

1) SMITH, Antonio JR 2) MASON, Korren SR

3) WHEELER, O'Neil JR 4) HOLT, Dehnm JR

3 Heritage Christian (A) 3:25.15 2(3) 6

1) PALLEKONDA, Ben SO 2) GREENE, DJ SR

3) PALLEKONDA, Daniel SR 4) DEARMAN, Nick JR
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#11 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 Lawrence Central (A) 3:29.70 2(4) 5

1) WYNN, Kahlil SR 2) JACKSON, Victor SO

3) WILLIAMS, Evan SO 4) WILLIAMS, Ethan FR

5 Park Tudor (A) 3:29.82 2(5) 4

1) WILEY, Miles SO 2) RITZ, Cason SR

3) HUGHES, Spencer SR 4) SOUZA, Hayden SR

6 Brebeuf Jesuit (A) 3:33.06 2(6) 3

1) LESNET, Malachi SO 2) KELLEY, Cameron SO

3) KUCHINSKI, Ian SR 4) BEARDEN, Hayden FR

7 Herron (A) 3:34.18 2(7) 2

1) GOODSON, Spencer JR 2) SINSABAUGH, Asher SR

3) MORRISON, Harper SR 4) YARBOROUGH, Gavin SR

8 Cathedral (A) 3:34.89 2(8) 1

1) RICHARDS, Alex SR 2) CHASE, Aden JR

3) CUNNINGHAM, Aidan JR 4) SAUL, James SO

9 Tindley (A) 4:10.43 1(1)

1) BAILEY, Jeremiah SR 2) DUPREE, Miles SR

3) SMITH, Jacayre FR 4) TURNER, Spencer SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Tindley (A) 4:10.43

1) BAILEY, Jeremiah SR 2) DUPREE, Miles SR

3) SMITH, Jacayre FR 4) TURNER, Spencer SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Bishop Chatard (A) # 3:17.02

1) SARGENT, Kalen JR 2) STEADHAM, Jack SR

3) KUEHR, Keaton JR 4) BOYER, Phoenix SO

2 North Central (Indianapolis) (A) # 3:20.49

1) SMITH, Antonio JR 2) MASON, Korren SR

3) WHEELER, O'Neil JR 4) HOLT, Dehnm JR

3 Heritage Christian (A) 3:25.15

1) PALLEKONDA, Ben SO 2) GREENE, DJ SR

3) PALLEKONDA, Daniel SR 4) DEARMAN, Nick JR

4 Lawrence Central (A) 3:29.70

1) WYNN, Kahlil SR 2) JACKSON, Victor SO

3) WILLIAMS, Evan SO 4) WILLIAMS, Ethan FR

5 Park Tudor (A) 3:29.82

1) WILEY, Miles SO 2) RITZ, Cason SR

3) HUGHES, Spencer SR 4) SOUZA, Hayden SR

6 Brebeuf Jesuit (A) 3:33.06

1) LESNET, Malachi SO 2) KELLEY, Cameron SO

3) KUCHINSKI, Ian SR 4) BEARDEN, Hayden FR

7 Herron (A) 3:34.18

#11 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) GOODSON, Spencer JR 2) SINSABAUGH, Asher SR

3) MORRISON, Harper SR 4) YARBOROUGH, Gavin SR

#12 Boys Shot Put
# '24 STAN 56' 2.75"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HIMES, Luke SR Heritage Chri # 67' 3" 2(1) 10

2 MASSELA, Solomon JR North Central 52' 3" 2(2) 8

3 MASON, Nicholas SR Heritage Chri 49' 01 /2 2(3) 6

4 KLAUS, Carter JR North Central 45' 11" 2(4) 5

5 DUNHAM, Mekhi JR Lawrence Ce 44' 11" 2(5) 4

6 BEASLEY, Robert JR Lawrence Ce 43' 5" 2(6) 3

7 COONS, Teddy JR Brebeuf Jesui40' 1" 2(7) 2

8 JONES, Kyren FR Cathedral 38' 3" 2(8) 1

9 OWENS, Tylor SR Herron 38' 0" 2(9)

10 HARRIS, William SR Park Tudor 36' 10" 2(10)

11 HARNEY, Jameson FR Park Tudor 35' 1" 1(1)

12 FARMER, Brandon FR Arsenal Tech 32' 111 /2 1(2)

13 MONTERO, Benjamin SR Herron 32' 11" 1(3)

14 JONES, Gerriah JR Riverside 31' 3" 1(4)

15 MURPHY, Alex SR Purdue Poly 31' 1" 1(5)

16 WEATHERS, Frederick SO Tindley 30' 10" 1(6)

17 MOORE, Kendall SO Purdue Polyt 30' 1" 1(7)

18 MEDJEHAM, Giscard SR Arsenal Tech 26' 51 /2 1(8)

19 KELLMAN, Oluwatomiwa JR Riverside 24' 4" 1(9)

NEELEY, Kingston FR Brebeuf JesuiNM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HARNEY, Jameson FR Park Tudor 35' 1"

2 FARMER, Brandon FR Arsenal Tech 32' 111 /2

3 MONTERO, Benjamin SR Herron 32' 11"

4 JONES, Gerriah JR Riverside 31' 3"

5 MURPHY, Alex SR Purdue Poly 31' 1"

6 WEATHERS, Frederick SO Tindley 30' 10"

7 MOORE, Kendall SO Purdue Polyt 30' 1"

8 MEDJEHAM, Giscard SR Arsenal Tech 26' 51 /2

9 KELLMAN, Oluwatomiwa JR Riverside 24' 4"

Flight 2 of 2

1 HIMES, Luke SR Heritage Chri # 67' 3"

2 MASSELA, Solomon JR North Central 52' 3"

3 MASON, Nicholas SR Heritage Chri 49' 01 /2

4 KLAUS, Carter JR North Central 45' 11"

5 DUNHAM, Mekhi JR Lawrence Ce 44' 11"

6 BEASLEY, Robert JR Lawrence Ce 43' 5"

7 COONS, Teddy JR Brebeuf Jesui40' 1"
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#12 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
8 JONES, Kyren FR Cathedral 38' 3"

9 OWENS, Tylor SR Herron 38' 0"

10 HARRIS, William SR Park Tudor 36' 10"

NEELEY, Kingston FR Brebeuf JesuiNM

#13 Boys Discus
# '24 STAN 163' 0"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HIMES, Luke SR Heritage Chri # 174' 6" 2(1) 10

2 KLAUS, Carter JR North Central 137' 0" 2(2) 8

3 MASSELA, Solomon JR North Central 136' 7" 2(3) 6

4 DUNHAM, Mekhi JR Lawrence Ce 133' 0" 2(4) 5

5 BREWER, Corey SR Cathedral 132' 7" 2(5) 4

6 MORRISON, Harper SR Herron 130' 7" 2(6) 3

7 NEELEY, Kingston FR Brebeuf Jesui123' 2" 2(7) 2

8 GRANDBERRY, Javon SO Lawrence Ce 121' 71 /2 2(8) 1

9 MASON, Nicholas SR Heritage Chri 120' 41 /2 2(9)

10 WRIGHT, Charles SR Bishop Chata 119' 9" 2(10)

11 HARRIS, William SR Park Tudor 111' 11" 1(1)

12 PRICE, Michael SO Arsenal Tech 110' 9" 1(2)

13 HARNEY, Jameson FR Park Tudor 97' 7" 1(3)

14 MURPHY, Alex SR Purdue Poly 94' 7" 1(4)

15 OWENS, Tylor SR Herron 93' 7" 1(5)

16 GLOVER, Anthony SO Arsenal Tech 92' 0" 1(6)

17 COONS, Teddy JR Brebeuf Jesui88' 2" 1(7)

18 MOORE, Kendall SO Purdue Polyt 82' 11 /2 1(8)

19 KELLMAN, Oluwatomiwa JR Riverside 71' 8" 1(9)

20 JONES, Gerriah JR Riverside 57' 2" 1(10)

21 TAYLOR, Zachary FR Purdue Polyt 38' 11" 1(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HARRIS, William SR Park Tudor 111' 11"

2 PRICE, Michael SO Arsenal Tech 110' 9"

3 HARNEY, Jameson FR Park Tudor 97' 7"

4 MURPHY, Alex SR Purdue Poly 94' 7"

5 OWENS, Tylor SR Herron 93' 7"

6 GLOVER, Anthony SO Arsenal Tech 92' 0"

7 COONS, Teddy JR Brebeuf Jesui88' 2"

8 MOORE, Kendall SO Purdue Polyt 82' 11 /2

9 KELLMAN, Oluwatomiwa JR Riverside 71' 8"

10 JONES, Gerriah JR Riverside 57' 2"

11 TAYLOR, Zachary FR Purdue Polyt 38' 11"

Flight 2 of 2

1 HIMES, Luke SR Heritage Chri # 174' 6"

2 KLAUS, Carter JR North Central 137' 0"

#13 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
3 MASSELA, Solomon JR North Central 136' 7"

4 DUNHAM, Mekhi JR Lawrence Ce 133' 0"

5 BREWER, Corey SR Cathedral 132' 7"

6 MORRISON, Harper SR Herron 130' 7"

7 NEELEY, Kingston FR Brebeuf Jesui123' 2"

8 GRANDBERRY, Javon SO Lawrence Ce 121' 71 /2

9 MASON, Nicholas SR Heritage Chri 120' 41 /2

10 WRIGHT, Charles SR Bishop Chata 119' 9"

#14 Boys Long Jump
# '24 STAN 22' 0.50"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SHUTE, Emry SR North Central # 22' 113 /4 1(1) 10

2 WELLS, Marcus SR Lawrence Ce # 22' 103 /4 1(2) 8

3 KUEHR, Keaton JR Bishop Chata # 22' 3"  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 KELLEY, Cameron SO Brebeuf Jesui21' 71 /4  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 WELLS, Matthew SR Lawrence Ce 21' 5"  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 BRAUN, Kyle SR Cathedral 21' 23 /4  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 LINK, Levi SO Cathedral 21' 13 /4  (NW) 1(7) 2

8 DEARMAN, Nick JR Heritage Chri 20' 111 /2  (NW) 1(8) 1

9 STARKS, Mi'Ron SR Arsenal Tech 20' 83 /4  (NW) 2(1)

10 WEIR, Isaiah SO Riverside 20' 3"  (NW) 2(2)

11 FORD, Nakai SR North Central 20' 2"  (NW) 1(9)

12 HAINES, Brooks FR Bishop Chata 20' 03 /4  (NW) 2(3)

13 BRYANT, Erie SR Heritage Chri 19' 91 /2  (NW) 1(10)

14 ASHAMU, Abi JR Riverside 19' 01 /2  (NW) 2(4)

15 MCDOWELL, Mike SO Purdue Polyt 18' 61 /2  (NW) 2(5)

16 JONES, Nathan JR Herron 18' 33 /4  (NW) 2(6)

17 BRAR, Navraj FR Park Tudor 17' 71 /2  (NW) 2(7)

WILLS COLLINS, Kevin SR Arsenal Tech NM  (NW) 1

BROWN, Henry JR Herron NM  (NW) 2

KIWANUKA, Joseph SO Brebeuf JesuiNM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SHUTE, Emry SR North Central # 22' 113 /4

2 WELLS, Marcus SR Lawrence Ce # 22' 103 /4

3 KUEHR, Keaton JR Bishop Chata # 22' 3"  (NW)

4 KELLEY, Cameron SO Brebeuf Jesui21' 71 /4  (NW)

5 WELLS, Matthew SR Lawrence Ce 21' 5"  (NW)

6 BRAUN, Kyle SR Cathedral 21' 23 /4  (NW)

7 LINK, Levi SO Cathedral 21' 13 /4  (NW)

8 DEARMAN, Nick JR Heritage Chri 20' 111 /2  (NW)

9 FORD, Nakai SR North Central 20' 2"  (NW)

10 BRYANT, Erie SR Heritage Chri 19' 91 /2  (NW)

WILLS COLLINS, Kevin SR Arsenal Tech NM  (NW)
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#14 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 2 of 2

1 STARKS, Mi'Ron SR Arsenal Tech 20' 83 /4  (NW)

2 WEIR, Isaiah SO Riverside 20' 3"  (NW)

3 HAINES, Brooks FR Bishop Chata 20' 03 /4  (NW)

4 ASHAMU, Abi JR Riverside 19' 01 /2  (NW)

5 MCDOWELL, Mike SO Purdue Polyt 18' 61 /2  (NW)

6 JONES, Nathan JR Herron 18' 33 /4  (NW)

7 BRAR, Navraj FR Park Tudor 17' 71 /2  (NW)

BROWN, Henry JR Herron NM  (NW)

KIWANUKA, Joseph SO Brebeuf JesuiNM  (NW)

#15 Boys High Jump
# '24 STAN 6' 4"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HMUROVICH, Jay JR Brebeuf Jesui# 6' 7" 10

2 DORSETT, Antwan SR Purdue Polyt # 6' 7" 8

3 HIGHBAUGH, Darion JR North Central 6' 2" 6

4 CUTTINO, Elijah SR Riverside 6' 2" 5

5 ABDULLAH, Jabreel JR Arsenal Tech 5' 10" 4

6 STEWART, Dylan SR Heritage Chri 5' 10" 3

7 REDD, Ciaran JR Park Tudor 5' 8" 1.5

7 WILSON, Addis FR Cathedral 5' 8" 1.5

9 DO, Alexander SO Lawrence Ce 5' 8"

10 PACK, Chris FR North Central 5' 6"

11 AVERITTE, Edward JR Purdue Polyt 5' 6"

JONES, Nathan JR Herron NH

STONE, Gavin SO Park Tudor NH

JOHNSON, Evan FR Cathedral NH

DEARMAN, Noah FR Heritage Chri NH

KIWANUKA, Joseph SO Brebeuf JesuiNH

CHATMAN, James JR Lawrence Ce NH

#16 Boys Pole Vault
# '24 STAN 14' 6"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GEHLHAUSEN, Conrad JR North Central 13' 6" 10

2 HMUROVICH, Jay JR Brebeuf Jesui13' 0" 8

3 LLOYD-HOSTETTER, Liell SR North Central 12' 0" 6

4 CHESEBROUGH, Tate SO Bishop Chata 11' 0" 5

5 SCHWAB, Ryan JR Brebeuf Jesui11' 0" 4

6 WATSON, Sebastian SO Lawrence Ce 10' 0" 2.5

6 BUSTAMANTE, Sam JR Bishop Chata 10' 0" 2.5

8 HAWVER, Chase SO Lawrence Ce 9' 0" 1

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 North Central (Indianapolis) NORT 152

2 Brebeuf Jesuit BREB 107

3 Bishop Chatard IND2 105.5

4 Lawrence Central LAWR 74.5

5 Heritage Christian HERI 56

6 Cathedral IND3 47.5

7 Park Tudor PARK 24.5

8 Herron HERR 21

9 Riverside RIVE 12

10 Purdue Polytechic PPD 10

10 Arsenal Technical INDI 10

12 Tindley TIND 2
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